TECHNICAL CATALOGUE 2010
Floor convectors for heating and cooling (incl.TKH-4C)
32
412563
COOLING AND HEATING FLOOR CONVECTORS TKH
Type Housing length L Heat exchanger length K Width Height
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
TKH2C-130x30x14 1300 895 300 140

6 convectors - 1 motor
other combinations
Ordering example:
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxXX/3/AT - 6, 09T, ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxXX/2/ ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxX/3/ ...
Ordering example:
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxXX/6/AT - 6, 09T, 09R, ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxXX/3/AT - 6, 09T, 09R, ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxX/2/ ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxX/1/ ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxX/2/AT - 6, 09T, 09R, ...
TKV/08 - XXXxXXxX/2/ ...
Floor convector 1
Floor convector 2
Floor convector 3
09T
Room thermostat AT-6
Autotransformer
Floor convector
Floor convector 1
Floor convector 1
Floor convector 2
Floor convector 2
Floor convector 3
09T
Room thermostat AT-6
Autotransformer
09R
Relay interface
AT-6
Autotransformer
09R
Relay interface
AT-6
Autotransformer
1 convector with 2 motors
or
2 convectors, each with 1 motor
09R
Relay interface
49
ACCESSORIES
CODE CONTROL ACCESSORIES
Water side control (control of the warm water flow rate into the convector)
01 Thermostat valve R1/2”, R3/4”, straight, without a thermostat head
02 Thermostat valve R1/2”, R3/4”, angular, without a thermostat head
03 Shut-off cock R1/2”, R3/4”, straight
04 Shut-off cock R1/2”, R3/4”, angular
05 Thermostat head with a remote surface-mounted sensor (up to 15 m, standard 2 m). It serves to open and close the thermostat valve without a thermostat head.
06 Two-way ON/OFF stop valve with an electric-thermal head.
022 Three - way valve (Extraordinarily order. Before order always consultate with the expert).
044-4C Three-way two-position valves (4-Pipe) with four connections, operated by electric-thermal drives with on-off control.
Air side control (fan operation control)
09T Room thermostat for surface mounting with a three-stage speed setting switch (MIN-MED-MAX), ON/OFF switch and HEATING/COOLING switch.
09R Relay interface designed to connect several convectors to a single thermostat.
09S Fan speed controller for the TKV/08-S
AT-6 Autotransformer
012B Room thermostat
031T Room thermostat
CODE CORNER DESIGNS
010 Floor convector corner design
CODE TREAD-ON GRILLE
011 Standard tread-on grille design:
Longitudinal fixed grille - profile
Available section surface: 70%
014 Rolo-up grille - profile
Available section surface: 77%
014W Wooden roll-up grille - profile
Available section surface: 67%
014SS Rollo-up grille - profile
CODE HOUSING
017 Housing thermal insulation
018 Protection cover (protection of the convector against soiling or damaging during installation and up to its commissioning)
019 Convector level adjusting screws
020 Circular convector shape
021 Aluminium frame (lenght and width of housing increase for 12 mm)

Housing - accessories
Note: when ordering accessory 021, lenght and width of housing increase for 12 mm
ORDERING KEY
55
support legs
aluminium frame
level adjustment screws
protection cover
housing thermal insulation
floor grille type
corner construction
water and air side control accessories (TKH/4C/)
number of fans
14 – height 140 mm
18 – height 180 mm
30 – width 300 mm
40 – width 400 mm
125 – length 1250 mm
130 – length 1300 mm
215 – length 2150 mm
220 – length 2200 mm
45 fan type (for TKH-2C and TKH-4C)
60 fan type (for TKH-4C only)
2C – 2 pipe water system
4C – 4 pipe water system
floor convector for heating and cooling
Note: control accessories for the TKH/2C/ (2 pipe) are equal to the ones for the TKV type, using support legs 028, 029 for false floor installation, total convector
height increases for 30 mm.
TKH-2C/45-125x30x14/1/01,…,031T, 010, 011D,…,014W4, 017, 018, 019, 021, 028,…,029
Ordening Key:
56
∼ 500
∼ 500
FLOOR CONVECTORS INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
Installation opening
Levelling screw